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LOI Entity Name LOI Entity Primary Contact Information 
ACCESS Community Health Network Donna Thompson, Chief Executive Officer 

Access Community Health Network 
600 W. Fulton #200 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Phone: 312.526.2051 
E-mail: 
Donna.Thompson@accesscommunityhealth.net 

Accountable Care Chicago Thomas J Garvey 
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer 
Swedish Covenant Hospital 
5145 California 
Chicago, Illinois  60625 
Phone:  773-293-1123 
E-mail: tgarvey@schosp.org 

Advocate Physician Partners Dana Gilbert, Chief Operating Officer                
1701 W Golf Rd Ste 2-1100,                                  
Rolling Meadows, IL  60008   
Phone: 847-699-4395 
E-mail: Dana.Gilbert@advocatehealth.com                

Alexian Brothers Health System Chris Cockman, Director, Network Management 
Alexian Brothers Health System 
3040 Salt Creek Lane 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone 847-385-7181 
E-mail: christopher.cockman@alexian.net 

Cadence Health  John Yep, Director Business Development  
Cadence Health                                                                 
27 W 353 Jewell Rd.                                           
Winfield, IL  60190     
Phone: 630-933-2000 
E-mail: john.yep@cadencehealth.org      

Chicago South Side ACE Charles Holland, President and CEO 
326 West 64th Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60621          
Phone: 773-962-4100  
E-mail: cholland@stbh.org 

First Health of Illinois, LLC Darrel Saldanha, MD, Chairman 
First Health of Illinois, LLC 
Phone: 847-212-8227                  
E-mail: saldanha85@gmail.com                                                                                                                                                                



Accountable Care Entities (ACE) Letter of Intent Summary 
ACE Solicitation # 2014-24-002 

Page 2 of 4 
 

Heritage Provider Network Rick Martin, Vice President 
Heritage Provider Network, Inc.                              
621 E. Carnegie Drive Ste 140                                    
San Bernardino, CA  92408 
Phone: 916.295.4069 E-mail: 
rmartin@heritagemed.com 

Illinois Hospital Alliance/The Carle Foundation Dennis Hesch, Chief Financial Officer                     
The Carle Foundation                                                        
611 West Park Street 
Urbana, IL 61801              
Phone: 217-383-3417 
E-mail:  dennis.hesch@carle.com                                                                                         

Independent Physicians' ACO of Chicago LLC John Venetos, President                      
Independent Physicians' ACO of Chicago LLC  
Phone: 773-989-6262 
E-mail: samv5161@aol.com   

Jackson Park Hospital Foundation Nelson Vasquez, Vice President Finance    
Jackson Park Hospital Foundation  
Phone: 773-947-7989 
E-mail: nelsonvasquez@jacksonpark.com                          

North Shore University Health System Ben Fisk 
Assistant Vice President, Business Services 
North Shore University Health System 
Phone: 847-982-6735                             
E-mail: BFisk@northshore.org 

Loretto Hospital Dr. Sonia Mehta                                                      
Loretto Hospital  
645 S. Central Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60644 
Phone: 773-854-5010 
E-mail: Dr.Mehta@LorettoHospital.org 

Loyola University Health Systems Ellen Chin, VP Payor Strategies and Contracting  
Loyola University Health System                           
2160 S First Ave., Mulcahy-2529                 
Maywood, IL  60153                                   
Phone: 708-216-3998 
E-mail: chine@lumc.edu   

Medical Home Network Cheryl Lulias, President & Executive Director    
939 W North Ave. Ste 875 
Chicago, IL  60642  
Phone: 312-274-0126 x 1210 
E-mail: clulias@mhnchicago.org   
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Presence Health Partners Janelle Reilly, Chief Strategy and Growth Officer 
and Interim System Vice President Operations  
2380 E. Dempster 
Des Plaines, IL 60016     
Phone:773-594-7852 
E-mail: Janelle.Reilly@Presence.Health.org                

Proviso Township Mental Health Commission 
(Path to Wellness) 

Jesse Rosas, Executive Director  
Proviso Township Mental Health Commission                                                                  
4565 West Harrison St. 3rd Fl.   
Hillside, IL  60162                                
Phone: 708-449-5508 
E-mail: jrosas@ptmhc.org   

Rockford Health Alliance (Swedish American 
Health System) 

William Gorski, MD President and CEO Swedish 
American Health System  
1313 East State Street  
Rockford, IL 61104   
Phone: 815-968-4400 
E-mail: wgorski@swedishamerican.org   

Rockford Health System ACE Paula R. Dillon 
Director of Managed Care 
Rockford Health System 
2400 N. Rockton Avenue 
Rockford, IL   61103 
Ph  815-971-5871 
Email  pdillon@rhsnet.org 

Sinai Health System and the Consortium Claude H. Hall, Jr., MA, MHA Director, Grants & 
Strategy Sinai Health System  
1500 S California Ave. 
Chicago  IL 60608-1797    
Phone: 773-257-2749  
E-mail: claude.hall@sinai.org 

St. Mary’s Good Samaritan, Inc (Illinois Care 
Coordination Network) 

Phil Gustafson 
President and CEO 
St. Mary’s-Good Samaritan, Inc.                                
1 Good Samaritan Way  
Mt Vernon, IL  62864 
Phone: 618-436-6540 
E-mail: sustafson@ssmhc.com 

The Methodist Medical Center of Illinois (Peoria 
Regional Organized System of Care) 

Terry Waters, VP Stategy and Development      
221 NE Glen Oak Ave 
Peoria, IL 61636             
Phone: 309-672-4521 
E-mail: Terry.Waters@unitypoint.org    
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Thorek Memorial Hospital Edward Budd, President and CEO                    
Thorek Memorial Hospital                                          
850 W Irving Park Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60613  
Phone: 773-975-6705 
E-mail: nedb@thorek.org   

Unified Physicians Network ACO, LLC Tayebe Shah-Mirany 
Vice President & General Counsel 
5215 Old Orchard Rd. 
Suite 340 
Skokie, IL  60077-1042 
Phone-847-763-7259 
E-mail: tsm@ihr-mso.com 

Unity Point Katie Pearson, VP Business Development      
Unity Point                                                                      
2701 17th St.                                                                   
Rock Island, IL  61201   
Phone: 309-779-3610 
E-mail: Katie.Pearson@unitypoint.org     

 


